Earthquake’
Front Tine Rototiller
~ Operator’s Manual

Operating Position

Includes Models

3100, 3200, 3201
Badger Series

OM3200
Rev. 05/01/03

L L T

© Copyright 2003 Ardisam, Inc.
All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.




3100/3200/3201 Handiebar Assemhly

3261
3169, 3269

3164, 3264

504
43406

90138

3260\

2102 /

2104-

PART # DESCRIPTION - OTY.
504 LOCKWASHER-SDINE, 57167 ..ooiiitiieciemerine et vesereevae e s anseseesssnsssssssessasssns satosssseossarassasssners seesassssansmnsas 2
2104 NUT-Hex, 3/87-16 . e
3108 CABLEASSEMBLY
3170 PUSH NUT, 3/87 DHAL 1ottt ittt sttt s e s s s s e e e g e ae e e e sen s v as nre s aranases 1
3261 FRONT TINE 'TENSION SPRING L[NK ............................................................................. 1
3262 FRONT TINE DRIVE LEVER, WELDED ....ccooumiiiitimiimissimssessnes ssssee 1
2
2

8655 BOLT-Hex Hd. ‘5/]6 18 X ] 3/4“
48406 KINOB-Five Star Black, 571618 ittt et s e sie e s s s et e
53530 SPRING-Bee Hive, FOrward Cable AQJUSE ...cocoec it ssinsesr st saesisies s sensases sesresesns s snssas sasenesssasanes
53606 NUT-NYIOC, #10 o e eae e

53607 NUT-Jam, 5/16"-24
90138 BOLT-Hex Hd, 3/87-16 x 17, Grade 5

Rev-050103 29

—




3100/3200/3201 Motor Mount & Hood Assembly
ﬂ”/’““qé::::::::::::43300

48300, 90140
' 1401
! 3103, 3104, 3206

3207
3178
741,742
803, 53470
504,1719
802, 53194
90139

3364

3130A—

63118

PRV DR

)

- 1960519
1714250
3266
3157

DESCRIPTION QTY.
60G56 NUT-Biway Lock, 5/16-18 ... BELT GUIDE & MOUNT ...cocovicreriinreien s 1
409 DETENT PIN, 5/16” ...cooviiviirre e snnssse e SCREW-Sheet Metal, 1/47 x 3/4” ...
504 LOCKWASHER-Spring, 5/16” ..c.ovoviivniennns ENGINE, 4-hp Briggs & Stratton (3201).........
741 SPACER, Crankshaft, LODZ ....cccoevviervveririnnennn | 3207 SPACER-ENZINE .. evovceeececrereeesiaereaesrarrinneereans
742 SPACER, Crankshaft, Short ....ccoercveevenvininnnend 1 3237 FRONT BELT COVER ......cocoieviieeeee s
744 SPACER ....covivveveaeerernevenssnssessrressnsressseesssvecas 2 3266 DRAG BAR MOUNT ..ot cerstiesiesae s
802 CAPSCREW-Hex Hd, 5/16-24 x 3/4” (Briggs) 1 3267 REAR COVER & MOUNT, .c.occoviiiriivietce e
803 WASHER, 5/16” ID x 1-5/8” OD, Eng. Pulley .1 3360 IDLER ARM-FOrward ....c.covererecreerenceninrivasrsens 1
1401 CAPSCREW-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" ........... 1 3364 KEY-Square, 3/16” x 3/4”
1407 SPRING-IAIET ALIN coivvvineriiirivseniinesievsseessersaeres 48300 BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4" ... .cvvrrrreernn 2
1413 PULLEY-Forward Idler .....cccceiiiennirinersneniinnes 53194 BOLT-Hex, 3/8-24 x 17 Full Thrd. (Tec)........... 1
i
I

PART # DESCRIPTION

1

)
1416 LINK PIN Loooviriiciimrerinmssnireissinaresensssrersessesasses 1 53470 WASHER, 3/8” ID x 1-5/8” 0D ..o,
1418 COTTER PIN ..o veeeeeeneeans | 53596B CABLEYOKE.....ccccomiimvimmriniiemsssiesee e
2104 NUT-Hex, 3/8-16 Two-Way ....cccovvrcerierennn 3 63118 BOLT-HHCS, 1/4-20 X 1/27 v 4
3103 ENGINE, 5.5-hp Tecumseh (3100) oo 67538 NUT-Nyloe, 1/47 (s s 4
3104 ENGINE, 5-hp Briggs & Stratton (3200) ......... 1 30139 BOLT-Serrated Flange, 3/8-16 X 17 ... 4
3128 SHIELD-TIBE ovviceiireiieereesseessvsssesessssasssssssnens | 90140 BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 3-1/4” .o 1
3130A FRAME-Engine Mount .......ccoeecnncnernenenns 1 1714250 WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMBLY ..covrv e 2
3149 WHEEL SHAFT, 1/2” Hinge .....ccvveivnveennneens 1 1960519 PUSH NUT, 172" DIt oo cervesenncnnnen &
3157 DEPTH REGULATOR LEVER ..o | WES16 WASHER-Flat, 5/16" e 4

3178 PULLEY-1 Groove, Engine. 3/47 D ...............1
23 . Rev-050103



3100/3200/3201 Tine & 1” Shaft Assembly

3364
504
3196

.!-“l
56100 |
1810
3323 3205
8655 747
3324 3116 67538 (9)
504 (2) 3322 8655

60G56 (2) 1601 3325
1511 (9) 747 \ 504 (2)
31252 3205 60G56 (2)

1810 3326

56101
PART# DESCRIPTION QTY. PART# DESCRIPTION aTyY.
60G56 NUT-Biway Lock, 5/16-18 ...ccovnicincicnnennnn 4 317% PULLEY-2 Groove, Transmission «...cceeeeeveeeeen 1
504 LOCKWASHER-Spring, 5/16” .....ooocvirrvveirnnnen, 9 3196 BOLT-Hx Hd, 1/4-20 x 7-1/2" e 2
535 KEY-Square, 1/4” X 1" o eevcrerevereennensrnssenianes 1 3205 BEARING-Sealed, T'ID .ovcerveeecemcee i e 2
T27A BELT-FOrward ..oovecvreveerienvesvesiesenseniesisenssnsnnis 1 3270 SNAP RING-Eaton 3/4” ...cvveececeevirrerceienes. |
746 SPACER., 11/16" 1D x 3/8" THK .....ccovviiieiernms 1 3322 TINESHAFT 17 ... irorsss s rrsesesnsenssenns 1
747 SPACER, 1" ID x 1-1/4” OD x .19 THK ..........2 3323 TINE SET-Outside Right ....coorvenveenrenecerininennn 1
802 CAPSCREW-Hex Hd, 5/16-24 x 3/4” ...vveevnen 1 3324 TINE SET-Inside Right .....cccoeeevcerinicnininnannn. 1
803 WASHER, 5/16” ID x 1-5/8” OD, Eng. Pulley .. 1 3325 TINE SET-Inside Left...cvevivveeiieemieieiseiene e, 1
1511 BOLT-Hex Flange Hd, 1/4-20 x 7/8” ...ocvveennn O 3326 TINE SET-Outside Left .....oooevviiiniiniccinnnenenn 1
1601 BEARING-Tapered (Includes Cone & Race) ... 1 3364 KEY-Square, 37167 X 347 e 1
1810 SNAP RING-External ......ccocccece v 2 8655 BOLT-Hex Hd, 5/16-18 % 1-3/4” oot
3116 GEAR-Brass 17 ID ..ocoovvoeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeene L 7 8922 BEARING-Ball, Double-Lip, R12.....eeeeenn 1
3122 DRIVESHAFT .....oovvriieiirecieitmreetvseeeisnsemeanenn | 56100 CASTING-Right Side ..o mrvevrer e 1
3310TRAN TRANSMISSION-Complete ..oococveereniincvineenncns | 56101 CASTING-Left Side ..o 1
3125 BOLT-Thread Forming, 1/4-20 x 1/2” ... 2 67538 NUT-Nyloc, /47 iiiiieeeerieesmeesiee e 1

Rev-050103 24



	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007
	00000008
	00000009
	00000010
	00000011
	00000012
	00000013
	00000014
	00000015
	00000016
	00000017
	00000018
	00000019
	00000020
	00000021
	00000022
	00000023
	00000024

